

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1205 2017
S.T.-34/18 / S.C.-9(9)19

Order no. 34 dated 16.04.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons on Court bail one accused is present by filing and another accused Moumita Dhali is absent and filed an application praying for proceeding the case in her absent.

Representing by the pleader u/s.317 Cr.P.C as she could not turn up due to illness.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person filed a xerox discharge certificate of dreamland nursing home.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned up today.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 30.08.24 and 31.08.24 for evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.