

R – 267 / 2017
Present Srinita Das
JO Code (UDI No.)WB00975
S T 34 / 2018
CNR WBNP 1000 1205 2017

Order No. 36 dated 21/07/2025

Both the accused namely **Sandhya Dhali & Moumita Dhali** are absent by petition U/s 355 B.N.S.S.

Ld Advocate **Janab A.F.M Masum** for the prosecution is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record that on **21/07/2025** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Accused are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.