

R – 267 / 2017
Present Srinita Das
JO Code (UDI No.)WB00975
S T 34 / 2018
CNR WBNP 1000 1205 2017

Order No. 37 dated 22/07/2025

Both the accused namely **Sandhya Dhali & Moumita Dhali** are present by filing hazira.
Ld Advocate **Sri Sumanta Kumar Dutta** for the prosecution is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

No witness are turned up today.

On the prayer of the prosecution, case is adjourned today and again fixed **06/11/2025** for **CSW -1,4 & 5**, **07/11/2025** for **CSW -6,7 & 8** and **11/11/2025** for **CSW – 9,10 & 11** for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Prosecution is further directed to issue summons upon CS witness as per schedule.

In compliance with the **mandates** of the **Hon'ble Apex Court** the **Investigating Officer** is directed to remain present during trial.

The **Investigating Officer** is also directed to keep the witness present in Court.

Accused are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.